03-20-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0f@1-0011 (exp.4/94) Y Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 102024009 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diamond Communication Products, Inc. Name: Thomas & Betts International, inc. 7-25-02 Address: 250 Lillard Drive ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ■ Assignment City: Sparks State/Prov.: NV Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 89434 Country: U.S.A. Other _____ Execution Date: February 22, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. see attached Schedule A ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 160.00 Name: Michael L. Hoelter ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 30,464 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8155 T&B Blvd., 4B-36 8. Deposit account number: City: Memphis State/Prov.: TN 20-0776 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/19/2002 AAHMED1 00000110 200776 29058644 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. February 25, 2002 of the original document. Date Michael L. Hoelter Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0573

Docket No.: Diamond - TBI

				Delicate D			
	Country	Status	THE Status THE	File No.	File Dts	₹¥;eN÷ge⊁	File No. of File Dt. R. Regano. Regano. Regano. File No. File No. File No. File Dt. Records.
T&B 1432 DES U.S.	U.S.	Registered		29/058,644	Aug 13, 1996 De	s. 390,161	Aug 13, 1996 Des. 390,161 Feb 3, 1998 Diamond Communication Products, Inc. (DE)
T&B 1434 DES U.S.	U.S.	Registered	Registered Ganged Cable Clip	29/062,109	Nov 7, 1996 De	s. 394,997	Nov 7, 1996 Des. 394,997 Jun 9, 1998 Diamond Communication Products, Inc. (DE)
SC66 2of2 DES U.S.	U.S.	Registered	Registered Display Hook	660,006	Jun 16, 1992 De	s. 344,885	Jun 16, 1992 Des. 344,885 Mar 8, 1994 Diamond Communication Products, Inc. (DE)
SC245 DES	U.S.	Registered	Registered Ladder Hook Adapter	2,005	Nov 30, 1992 De	s. 351,334	Nov 30, 1992 Des. 351,334 Oct 11, 1994 Diamond Communication Products, Inc. (DE)

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0574

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIAMOND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation. having an address of 500 North Avenue, Garwood, New Jersey 07027 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications as identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein: and

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its principle place of business at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89434 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the patens and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and claim priority thereto under any applications, and all decisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22 day of FEDRUPKY, 2002.

Diamond Communication Products, Inc.

Penelope Y. Turnbow

Secretary

Before me personally appeared Penelope Turnbow, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of Diamond Communication Products, Inc. and that she as such Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Secretary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of FEIXURY, 2002.

PIERCANONICAL NOTARY Public Notary Public AT LARGE COUNTAINS COUNTAINS

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0575 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this Assignment to be executed by its

Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

Penelope Y. Turnbow

Secretary

Before me personally appeared Penelope Turnbow, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of Thomas & Betts International, Inc. and that she as such Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Secretary.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this ____ day of _FEDRUPRY_, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE OF COUNT INTERIOR COUNT INTE

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0576